

Certificate of Approval

Approving a Radio Service Supplier for the Supply of Inspection Services on Ships and Mobile Offshore Units

No. ITB0/LSN/20220324104554

Issued within the scope of the Bureau Veritas Marine & Offshore Division General Conditions Délivrée dans le cadre des Conditions Générales de la Division Marine & Offshore du Bureau Veritas

Company:

DENIZ DESTEK ELEKTRIK ELEKTRONIK VE DIS TICARET LIMITED STI.

Company address*:

Yayla Mahallesi, Saltuk Sokak, NO:15A, Tuzla / İstanbul

TURKEY

Scope of the approval:

Technical evaluation, under the supervision of a Bureau Veritas Marine & Offshore Surveyor, of ship borne radio installations as specified in the attached Schedule of Approval

This is to certify that:

The undersigned Surveyor of the Society, acting within the Bureau Veritas Marine & Offshore Division General Conditions, has performed, at the Service Supplier's request, an assessment of the facilities, organisational structure and procedures of the said Service Supplier, in compliance with the relevant requirements of the Society Rule Note NR 533.

The facilities, organisational structure and procedures were found satisfactory for the servicing of the equipment described in the attached Schedule of Recognition.

The Certificate is valid until**: 22 February 2025

Completion date of the assessment on which this certificate based: 23 February 2022

At: ISTANBUL on 24 March 2022

BUREAU VERITAS MARINE & OFFSHORE

L.SEN

By Order of the Secretary

Bureau Veritas Surveyor's signature:

* Refer to the appendix for the list of subsidiaries covered by this certificate

** Not later than 3 years after the date of evaluation

The latest published Rules of the Bureau Veritas Marine & Offshore Division and the General Conditions therein are applicable.

La dernière édition des Règlements de la Division Marine & Offshore du Bureau Veritas ainsi que les conditions Générales qui y figurent sont applicables

Any person not a party to the contract pursuant to which this certificate is delivered may not assert a claim against Bureau Veritas for any liability arising out of errors or omissions which may be contained in said certificate, or for errors of judgement, fault or negligence committed by personnel of the Society or of its Agents in the establishment or issuance of this certificate, and in connection with any activities for which it may provide.

Toute personne qui n'est pas partie au contrat aux termes duquel ce document est délivré ne pourra engager la responsabilité du Bureau Veritas pour les inexactitudes ou omissions qui pourraient y être relevées ainsi que pour les erreurs de jugement, fautes ou négligences commises par le personnel de la Société ou par ses agents dans l'établissement de ce document et dans l'exécution des interventions qu'il comporte.